

SECURITY: CIAK

LEI: 74780010K3F620YZZ529 HOME MEMBER STATE: Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Official Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Subject: Announcement on Stahlgruber d.o.o. business activities acquisition

Pursuant to the Zagreb Stock Exchange Rules and in line with transparent information distribution to the CIAK Group investors, as well to other participants in business and financial sector, CIAK Group hereby announces that acquisition of business activities of the company specialized for distribution of working tools and service equipment Stahlgruber d.o.o. has been fully executed.

By this acquisition of local business of Stahlgruber GmbH, the largest German distributor at Independent automotive aftermarket, CIAK Group significantly improves its own business division of working tools and service equipment. Via this division, CIAK Group enables to its customers and business partners in Croatia and region daily basis delivery of premium global brands in the area of working tools and service equipment. Through network of 150 retail sales units and 320 delivery mobile units, CIAK Group as of today additionally offers over 150.000 unique references available within 24 hours in Croatia and region, which additionally confirms status of CIAK Group as market leader in automotive spare parts industry.

Within this transaction, CIAK Group takes over entire local team as well, so we take this opportunity to wish them a warm welcome in CIAK Group team. We are looking forward to the further joint development of this business division, integration and synergy on the CIAK Group level.

